OP \$190.00 8687857

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM370883

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Humana, Inc.		01/28/2016	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Transcend Insights, Inc.	
Street Address:	910 East Hamilton Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 500	
City:	Campbell	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95008	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86878570	HEALTHLOGIX CARE
Serial Number:	86878558	HEALTHLOGIX CARE
Serial Number:	86878407	XV HEALTHLOGIX
Serial Number:	86878325	MY XV HEALTH LOGIX
Serial Number:	86878220	MYHEALTHLOGIX
Serial Number:	86876837	X HEALTH LOGIX POPULATIONS
Serial Number:	86876804	HEALTHLOGIX POPULATIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5025089186

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 502-580-2822

Email: swojciak@humana.com

Correspondent Name: Sondra R Wojciak
Address Line 1: 500 West Main Street

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HUMANA TO TRANSCEND INSIG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sondra R Wojciak

TRADEMARK REEL: 005718 FRAME: 0185

SIGNATURE:	/sondra r wojciak/
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2016
Total Attachments: 3	

source=20160128 Assignment Humana to Transend Insights#page1.tif source=20160128 Assignment Humana to Transend Insights#page2.tif source=20160128 Assignment Humana to Transend Insights#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 005718 FRAME: 0186**

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Humana Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office at 500 West Main Street, Louisville, Kentucky 40202, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademark/service mark:

<u>Mark</u>	Application No.	Filing Date
HEALTHLOGIX CARE (logo)	86878570	1/18/16
HEALTHLOGIX CARE (word mark)	86878558	1/18/16
HEALTHLOGIX (logo)	86878407	1/18/16
MYHEALTHLOGIX (logo)	86878325	1/18/16
MYHEALTHLOGIX (word mark)	86878220	1/18/16
HEALTHLOGIX POPULATIONS (logo)	86876837	1/18/16
HEALTHLOGIX POLULATIONS (word mark)	86876804	1/18/16

WHEREAS, Transcend Insights, Inc. a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office at 910 East Hamilton Avenue, Suite 500, Campbell, California 95008, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the above identified trademark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademark are used;

FOR ONE U.S. DOLLAR (\$1.00) AND FOR OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-listed trademark, and in and to the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademark are used, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005718 FRAME: 0187

been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR, if this assignment had not been made; together will all claims for damages by reasons of past infringement of said trademark, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Humana Inc.

"ASSIGNOR"

RA:_

Typed Name: <u>Kenneth Todd Veirs</u> Title: <u>Assistant General Counsel</u>

Date: 1-28-16

STATE OF KENTUCKY

SS:

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

Before me personally appeared Kenneth Todd Veirs, to me known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this 2th day of January, 2016.

Notary Public

NOTAR VENT

Transcend Insights, Inc.

"ASSIGNEE"

Typed Name: Ralph M. Wilson

Title: Vice President

Date: 1-28-16

STATE OF KENTUCKY

SS:

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

Before me personally appeared Ralph M. Wilson, to me known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this 28¹ day of January, 2016.

Notary Public

CALLANA OTARI SEPT TO BE SEPT TO BE SEPT TO BE SEPT TO SEPT TO